

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD PARAB
Date: 2024.08.13
10:59:40 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11163 OF 2024

Reise Enterprises

....Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Thakar i/b Mr. C.B. Thakar for Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATED : 12th AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

1. Ms. Solunke seeks two weeks time to file affidavit in reply.
Time granted. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served within two weeks thereafter.
2. Stand over to 23rd September 2024.
3. Ad-interim refused.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)